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City and County of San Francisco
November 8, 2022, Consolidated General Election
Summary Report - 4

Elector Group Counting Group Voters Cast Registered Voters  Turnout
Total Election Day 25,904 5.21%

Vote by Mail 132,296 26.59%

Total 158,200 497,561  31.80%

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)
Total
Undervotes 3,860
Overvotes 39
Candidate Total
GAVIN NEWSOM 128,722 83.44%
BRIAN DAHLE 25,543 16.56%
Total Votes 154,265
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)
Total
Undervotes 8,012
Overvotes 47
Candidate Total
ELENI KOUNALAKIS 123,187 82.07%
ANGELA E. UNDERWOOD o
JACOBS 26,918 17.93%
Total Votes 150,105
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)
Total
Undervotes 7,237
Overvotes 29
Candidate Total
SHIRLEY N. WEBER 123,357 81.75%
ROB BERNOSKY 27,541 18.25%

Total Votes 150,898

11/8/2022 10:58:16 PM
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CONTROLLER

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

MALIA M. COHEN
LANHEE J. CHEN
Total Votes

TREASURER

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

FIONA MA

JACK M. GUERRERO
Total Votes

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

ROB BONTA
NATHAN HOCHMAN
Total Votes

Total
8,172
47

Total
111,209
38,736
149,945

Total
8,584
31

Total
122,782
26,767
149,549

Total
6,409
30

Total
123,437
28,288
151,725

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
RICARDO LARA
ROBERT HOWELL
Total Votes

Total
12,257
33

Total
118,777
27,097
145,874

T4.17%
25.83%

82.10%
17.90%

81.36%
18.64%

81.42%
18.58%
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BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 14,809
Overvotes 27
Candidate Total
SALLY J. LIEBER 114,411 79.82%
PETER COE VERBICA 28,917 20.18%
Total Votes 143,328
UNITED STATES SENATOR
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 6,020
Overvotes 137
Candidate Total
ALEX PADILLA 126,551 83.25%
MARK P. MEUSER 25,456 16.75%
Total Votes 152,007

UNITED STATES SENATOR PARTIAL TERM

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 6,451
Overvotes 65
Candidate Total
ALEX PADILLA 126,089 83.15%
MARK P. MEUSER 25,559 16.85%
Total Votes 151,648

US HOUSE OF REP DISTRICT 2

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
DOUGLAS BROWER 0 N/A
JARED HUFFMAN 0 N/A

Total Votes 0
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US HOUSE OF REP DISTRICT 11

Precincts Reported: 451 of 451 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 8,165
Overvotes 26
Candidate Total
NANCY PELOSI 109,895
JOHN DENNIS 25,046
Total Votes 134,941

US HOUSE OF REP DISTRICT 12

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
STEPHEN SLAUSON 0
BARBARA LEE 0
Total Votes 0

US HOUSE OF REP DISTRICT 15

Precincts Reported: 61 of 61 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 2,299
Overvotes 22
Candidate Total
KEVIN MULLIN 6,660
DAVID J. CANEPA 6,051
Total Votes 12,711
STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 2
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
GENE YOON 0
MIKE MC GUIRE 0

Total Votes 0

81.44%
18.56%

N/A
N/A

52.40%
47.60%

N/A
N/A
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STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER DISTRICT 12

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
SARA AMINZADEH 0 N/A
DAMON CONNOLLY 0 N/A
Total Votes 0

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER DISTRICT 17

Precincts Reported: 298 of 298 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 9,653
Overvotes 83
Candidate Total
MATT HANEY 52,457 68.28%
DAVID CAMPOS 24,364 31.72%
Total Votes 76,821

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER DISTRICT 18

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
MINDY PECHENUK 0 N/A
MIA BONTA 0 N/A
Total Votes 0

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER DISTRICT 19

Precincts Reported: 214 of 214 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 4,871
Overvotes 11
Candidate Total
PHIL TING 53,096 79.57%
KARSTEN WEIDE 13,629 20.43%

Total Votes 66,725
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FOR CHIEF JUSTICE OF CALIFORNIA (PATRICIA GUERRERO)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 34,594
Overvotes 47
Candidate Total
Yes 108,715
No 14,808
Total Votes 123,523

88.01%
11.99%

FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT (GOODWIN LIU)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 35,070
Overvotes 66
Candidate Total
Yes 107,329
No 15,699
Total Votes 123,028

87.24%
12.76%

FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT (MARTIN J. JENKINS)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 37,361
Overvotes 124
Candidate Total
Yes 104,233
No 16,446
Total Votes 120,679

86.37%
13.63%

FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT (JOSHUA P. GROBAN)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 37,839
Overvotes 17
Candidate Total
Yes 103,175
No 17,133

Total Votes 120,308

85.76%
14.24%
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FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE COURT OF APPEAL DISTRICT 1, DIVISION 2
(THERESE M. STEWART)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 43,021
Overvotes 35
Candidate Total
Yes 99,430 87.09%
No 14,739 12.91%
Total Votes 114,169

FOR PRESIDING JUSTICE COURT OF APPEAL DISTRICT 1, DIVISION 3
(ALISON M. TUCHER)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 43,917
Overvotes 27
Candidate Total
Yes 97,868 86.39%
No 15,413 13.61%
Total Votes 113,281

FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE COURT OF APPEAL DISTRICT 1, DIVISION 3
(VICTOR A.RODRIGUEZ)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 44,847
Overvotes 28
Candidate Total
Yes 96,302 85.72%
No 16,048 14.28%
Total Votes 112,350

FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE COURT OF APPEAL DISTRICT 1, DIVISION 3
(IOANA PETROU)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 45,144
Overvotes 33
Candidate Total
Yes 95,336 85.08%
No 16,712 14.92%

Total Votes 112,048
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FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE COURT OF APPEAL DISTRICT 1, DIVISION 3
(CARIN T. FUJISAKI)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 44,459
Overvotes 53
Candidate Total
Yes 97,492 86.50%
No 15,221 13.50%
Total Votes 112,713
FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE COURT OF APPEAL DISTRICT 1, DIVISION 4
(TRACIE L. BROWN)
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 44,884
Overvotes 73
Candidate Total
Yes 97,323 86.69%
No 14,945 13.31%
Total Votes 112,268
FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE COURT OF APPEAL DISTRICT 1, DIVISION 4
(JEREMY M. GOLDMAN)
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 45,568
Overvotes 33
Candidate Total
Yes 94,414 84.58%
No 17,210 15.42%
Total Votes 111,624

FOR PRESIDING JUSTICE COURT OF APPEAL DISTRICT 1, DIVISION 5 (TERI
L. JACKSON)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 45,489
Overvotes 190
Candidate Total
Yes 96,388 86.41%
No 15,158 13.59%

Total Votes 111,546



Page: 9 of 18 11/8/2022 10:58:16 PM

FOR ASSOCIATE JUSTICE COURT OF APPEAL DISTRICT 1, DIVISION 5
(GORDON B. BURNS)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 46,806
Overvotes 19
Candidate Total
Yes 94,326 85.44%
No 16,074 14.56%
Total Votes 110,400

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 34,872
Overvotes 273
Candidate Total
TONY K. THURMOND 96,129 78.74%
LANCE RAY CHRISTENSEN 25,951 21.26%
Write-in 218 0.18%
Total Votes 122,080
MEMBER, BoE
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 116,129
Overvotes 1,413
Candidate Total
LISA WEISSMAN-WARD 80,507 22.73%
LAINIE MOTAMEDI 70,516 19.91%
ANN HSU 65,319 18.44%
ALIDA FISHER 58,733 16.58%
GABRIELA LOPEZ 43,901 12.39%
KAREN FLESHMAN 35,265 9.96%
Write-in 225 0.06%

Total Votes 354,241
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BART DIRECTOR DISTRICT 8

Precincts Reported: 244 of 244 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
JANICE LI
Write-in
Total Votes

Total
28,049

Total
52,266
299
52,266

100.00%
0.57%

11/8/2022 10:58:16 PM

MEMBER, COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD (term ending January 8, 2027)

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

ANITA MARTINEZ
SUSAN SOLOMON
VICK CHUNG
JOHN RIZZO
BRIGITTE DAVILA
THEA SELBY

JILL YEE

MARIE HURABIELL
WILLIAM WALKER

JASON CHUYUAN ZENG

Write-in
Total Votes

Total
149,251
1,977

Total
44,256
41,853
41,432
36,904
34,326
32,676
31,638
22,195
19,930
15,237

197
320,447

13.81%
13.06%
12.93%
11.52%
10.71%
10.20%
9.87%
6.93%
6.22%
4.75%
0.06%

MEMBER, COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD (remainder of the current term

ending January 8, 2025)
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
MURRELL GREEN

ADOLFO VELASQUEZ

DANIEL LANDRY
Write-in
Total Votes

Total
47,154
505

Total
63,816
30,760
14,990

196
109,566

58.24%
28.07%
13.68%

0.18%
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ASSESSOR-RECORDER

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
JOAQUIN TORRES
Write-in

Total Votes

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

BROOKE JENKINS
JOHN HAMASAKI

JOE ALIOTO VERONESE
MAURICE CHENIER
Write-in

Total Votes

PUBLIC DEFENDER

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
MANO RAJU

REBECCA SUSAN FENG
YOUNG

Write-in
Total Votes

Total
42,716
20

Total
114,739
276
114,739

Total
15,379
735

Total
67,792
48,146
18,563

6,860
209
141,361

Total
25,932
219

Total
91,343

39,981

208
131,324

11/8/2022 10:58:16 PM

100.00%
0.24%

47.96%
34.06%
13.13%
4.85%
0.15%

69.56%
30.44%

0.16%
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BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 2

Precincts Reported: 47 of 47 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 4,493
Overvotes 3
Candidate Total
CATHERINE STEFANI 11,933
Write-in 31
Total Votes 11,933

100.00%
0.26%

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 4

Precincts Reported: 47 of 47 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 1,525
Overvotes 25
Candidate Total
JOEL ENGARDIO 7,206
GORDON MAR 6,715
Write-in 16
Total Votes 13,921

51.76%
48.24%
0.11%

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 6

Precincts Reported: 43 of 43 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 1,100
Overvotes 48
Candidate Total
MATT DORSEY 4,646
HONEY MAHOGANY 3,261
CHERELLE JACKSON 307
MS BILLIE COOPER 199
Write-in 5

Total Votes 8,413

55.22%
38.76%
3.65%
2.37%
0.06%

11/8/2022 10:58:16 PM
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BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 8

Precincts Reported: 58 of 58 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 2,978
Overvotes 13
Candidate Total
RAFAEL MANDELMAN 14,373 77.00%
KATE STOIA 4,294 23.00%
Write-in 19 0.10%
Total Votes 18,667

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DISTRICT 10

Precincts Reported: 51 of 51 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 1,835
Overvotes 35
Candidate Total
SHAMANN WALTON 5,902 70.16%
BRIAN SAM ADAM 2,510 29.84%
Write-in 18 0.21%
Total Votes 8,412
PROPOSITION 1
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 4,289
Overvotes 40
Candidate Total
Yes 134,863 87.57%
No 19,140 12.43%
Total Votes 154,003
PROPOSITION 26
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 7,681
Overvotes 60
Candidate Total
No 98,974 65.72%
Yes 51,617 34.28%

Total Votes 150,591

11/8/2022 10:58:16 PM
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PROPOSITION 27
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 6,046
Overvotes 51
Candidate Total
No 126,132 82.85%
Yes 26,103 17.15%
Total Votes 152,235
PROPOSITION 28
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 5,591
Overvotes 33
Candidate Total
Yes 116,934 76.57%
No 35,774 23.43%
Total Votes 152,708
PROPOSITION 29
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 8,327
Overvotes 56
Candidate Total
No 93,195 62.15%
Yes 56,754 37.85%
Total Votes 149,949
PROPOSITION 30
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 5,129
Overvotes 82
Candidate Total
Yes 96,875 63.27%
No 56,246 36.73%

Total Votes 153,121
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PROPOSITION 31

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Measure A
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Measure B
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Measure C
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total
6,839
77

Total
118,393
33,023
151,416

Total
9,660
52

Total
91,746
56,874

148,620

Total
11,683
40

Total
107,786
38,823
146,609

Total
8,821
46

Total
96,153
53,312

149,465

78.19%
21.81%

61.73%
38.27%

73.52%
26.48%

64.33%
35.67%

11/8/2022 10:58:16 PM
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Measure D
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
No
Yes

Total Votes

Measure E
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
No
Yes

Total Votes

Measure F
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Measure G
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total
9,956
84

Total
74,623
73,348

147,971

Total
10,902
73

Total
81,533
65,503

147,036

Total
9,516
33

Total
119,224
29,238
148,462

Total
8,702
24

Total
111,194
38,091
149,285

50.43%
49.57%

55.45%
44.55%

80.31%
19.69%

74.48%
25.52%

11/8/2022 10:58:16 PM
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Measure H
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Measure 1
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
No
Yes

Total Votes

Measure J
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Measure L
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Yes

No

Total Votes

Total
10,660
31

Total
101,775
45,545
147,320

Total
7,213
91

Total
91,728
58,979

150,707

Total
9,854
42

Total
88,011
60,104

148,115

Total
8,341
27

Total
102,957
46,686
149,643

69.08%
30.92%

60.87%
39.13%

59.42%
40.58%

68.80%
31.20%

11/8/2022 10:58:16 PM
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Measure M
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 7,933
Overvotes 42
Candidate Total
Yes 79,010 52.66%
No 71,026 47 34%
Total Votes 150,036
Measure N
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 11,571
Overvotes 38
Candidate Total
Yes 105,858 7231%
No 40,544 27.69%
Total Votes 146,402
Measure O
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 8,632
Overvotes 35
Candidate Total
No 97,455 65.26%
Yes 51,889 34.74%

Total Votes 149,344



